
      
 

May 20, 2009 
 
 
 
LTC J. Richard Jordan, III 
U.S. Army, District Commander 
Department of the Army 
Charleston District, Corps of Engineers 
69-A Hagood Avenue 
Charleston, SC 29403-5107 
 
SUBJECT:  REQUEST TO COOPERATE WITH THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY 

COMMISSION ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT FOR THE 
V.C. SUMMER NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3, COMBINED 
LICENSE APPLICATION 

 
Dear Lieutenant Colonel Jordan: 
 
This letter responds to your letter dated February 10, 2009, requesting the U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers (USACE) be designated as a cooperating agency for the environmental impact 
statement (EIS) related to the application for a combined license for the V.C. Summer Nuclear 
Power Station, Units 2 and 3.  We agree to include the USACE as a cooperating agency on this 
project with the NRC as the lead agency.  
 
The NRC’s environmental project manager for the V.C. Summer combined license application 
review is Ms. Patricia Vokoun.  Ms. Vokoun can be reached at 301-415-3470 or via email at 
Patricia.Vokoun@nrc.gov; she will be the principal NRC point of contact for interactions with the 
USACE on this project. 
 
       Sincerely,   
 

        /RA/ 
 
 
       Scott Flanders, Director 
       Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
       Office of New Reactors 
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Town of Jenkinsville 
7880 State Highway 215 S 
Jenkinsville SC 29065  
 
Public Information Diirector 
SCDHEC Nuclear Response 
8911 Farrow Rd. 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Ms. Jennifer Barnes 
P.O. Box 7 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Ms. Jenifer Barns 
13935 State Hwy. 215 South 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Duke Bell 
215 Hudson St. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Mr. Scott Boulware 
9668 Newberry Rd. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Willie Boulware 
221 Sandy Ln. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Ms. Mary Nguyen Bright 
Public Information  
SCDHEC Nuclear Response 
8911 Farrow Rd. 
Columbia SC 29203 
 
Mr. James Brown, Jr. 
P.O. Drawer 1010 
Newberry SC 29108 
 
Mr. Morris Caldwell 
4631 Greenbriar Rd. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Ms. Sterleith Green Caldwell 
12849 State Hwy. 213 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 

Mr. Lawrence Chandler 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington DC 20004 
 
Mr. Joe Chappell 
19 Lakes End 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Tom Clements 
SE Nuclear Campaign Coord. 
Friends of the Earth 
1112 Florence St. 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Earline Coleman 
2312 Coleman Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Lashasta Edmonds 
208 Pearson Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Betty Ginyard 
Town of Jenkinsville 
366 Lakeview Dr. 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Mr. Gregrey D. Ginyard Sr. 
Mayor 
Town of Jenkinsville 
366 Lakeview Dr. 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Mr. Lenny Goldman 
937 Cole Trestle Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Isiah Gotson, Jr. 
72 Young Gotson Ln. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Ms. Joan Green 
12639 State Hwy. 213 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
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Mr. Clement Griffin 
312 Strothers Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Robert Guild 
314 Pallmall St. 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Mr. Richard Hager 
4537 Hwy. 215 S. 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Mr. John Hartz 
104 W. Hampton Way 
Columbia SC 29229 
 
Mr. Simon Jacobs 
843 John Brice Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Tangee B. Jacobs 
843 John Brice Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Ravenell Keller 
2 Keller Ln. 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Mr. Richard Kizer 
1602 Scarlet Oak Ct. 
Moncks Corner SC 29461 
 
Ms. Cynthia Lyles 
458 Pearson Rd. 
Blair SC 29105 
 
Mr. Kamau Marcharia 
County Council 
P.O. Box 49 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Ms. Gladys Martin 
P.O. Box 24 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 

 
Mr. Joseph McConnell 
P.O. Box 21 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Virgil McConnell 
3174 Shelton Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Annie McDaniel 
2247 Kennedy Rd. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Ms. Laura McMaster, Director 
Fairfield County Library 
300 Washington St. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Carmell Murphy 
1148 Longleaf Rd. 
Ridgeway SC 29130 
Mr. John Peoples 
118 Indian Trail Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Ernestine M. Rabb 
12471 State Hwy. 213 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Ms, Tawanda Richard 
300 Kelly Ct. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Jeffrey Schaffer 
399 Schaffer Ridge Ln. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Willie J. Stevens 
6432 Rd. 99 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Addie Suber 
14804 Newberry Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
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Mr. John Terry 
15422 State Highway 34E 
Ridge Way SC 29130 
 
Ms. Sallie R. Thompson 
12298 Newberry Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Ms. Sandra J. Threatt 
SCDHEC Nuclear Response 
SCDHEC BLWM WA&ER NREES 
8911 Farrows Rd. 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Mr. James Trapp 
78 Lakeview Dr. 
Jenkinsville SC 29065 
 
Ms. Felicia Y. Trower 
472 99 Rd. 
Blair SC 29015 
 
Mr. Michael William 
2174 Smallstown Rd. 
Winnsboro SC 29180 
 
Mr. Larry Wilson 
7251 Rd. 99 
Blair SC 29015 
Ms. Jackie Workman 
Western Fairfield 
2176 Dave Cole Rd. 
Blair SC 29015  
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Apagua@SCANA.com (Al Pagua)  
aphipps@heraldindependent.com (Andi Phipps) 
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett)  
brasweks@dhec.sc.gov (Karen Braswell) 
brightmn@dhec.sc.gov (Mary Nguyen Bright)  
brownrealtimber@aol.com (David Brown) 
bwhitten@sdkc.com (Robert C. Whitten)  
Cbell725@yahoo.com (Chandra Bell) 
cgibbons@rawlemurdy.com (Claire Gibbons)  
ckduncan712@gmail.com (Caroline Duncan) 
clhendrix123@msn.com (Carrie L. Hendrix)  
CNTA@BellSouth.net (Dr. Clint Wolfe) 
dbecker@emd.sc.gov (Derrec Becker)  
dcarlis@regstaff.sc.gov (Douglas Carlisle) 
Dclary@Hybrideng.com (C. Douglas Clary Jr.)  
Deborah42070@aol.com (Deborah Gunter) 
disneypreciousred@yahoo.com (Carol C. Hill)  
fairfieldmus@truvista.net (Pelham Lyles) 
fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov (Florence P. Belser)  
frankq@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn)  
gandyrm@dhoc.sc.com (Mike Gandy) 
gdgsr@bellsouth.net (Gregory D. Ginyard Sr.)  
Gerald.rudolph@gmail.com (Gerald Rudolph) 
grantg@sloancc.net (George Grant)  
HFV@lawcountry.com (Hoyt Von Kaenel) 
hlanier@mgcconsulting.com (Hope Lanier)  
jbesley@sc.edu (John C. Beslet) 
jcammon@constructiontrainingcenter.org (John Cammon) 
jcincotta@fairfield.k12.sc.us (Jill Cincotta) 
jeff@campschaffer.com (Jeff Schaffer)  
jfantry@bellsouth.net (John J. Fantry Jr.) 
jlandreth@scana.com (Jim Landreth) 
jmgiles@scana.com (Julie Giles) 
joe4solar@aol.com (Joe Wojcicki)  
johnniewalker@scana.com (Johnnie Walker) 
jonathan.gieselen@gmail.com (Jonathan Gieselen)  
jscorbett@mindspring.com (Susan Corbett) 
jthordahl@mgcconsulting.com (Jeff Thordahl)  
juliebrendell@aol.com (Julie Brendell) 
ken@agilstaff.com (Ken Carey)  
leonard.goldman@comcast.net (Lenny Goldman) 
llecastre@emd.sc.gov (Lindsay LeCastre)  
marcharia@aol.com (Kamau Marcharia) 
mcartin@regstaff.sc.gov (Michael Cartin)  
mcdanielae@yahoo.com (Annie McDaniel) 
mcriss@sc.rr.com (Michael P. Criss)  
montnlt4life@yahoo.com (Lamont White) 
mrmills@glennassociates.com (Michael Mills)  
nvasuki@sdkc.com (N.T. Vasuki)  
pamiekins@hotmail.com (Pamela Greenlaw) 
paulnelda@gmail.com (Paul McCreery)  



VC Summer Mailing List 
Email: 

Page 5  

rthomas@scpowerteam.com (Ralph Thomas) 
russ@mcecoop.com (Russ Dantzler)  
sara.m.tansey@gmail.com (Sara Tansey) 
shudson@regstaff.sc.gov (Shannon Hudson)  
srudnicki@sc.rr.com (Steven Rudnicki) 
taber19690@msn.com (Taber Cook)  
talktotangee@earthlink.net (Tangee B. Jacobs) 
tharrison@fairfieldsc.com (Tiffany Harrison)  
threatsj@dhec.sc.gov (Sandra J. Threatt) 
tomclements329@cs.com (Tom Clements)  
tpowers@newberrycounty.net (Teresa Powers) 
twknight@sc.edu (Travis W. Knight)  
vloiselle@aol.com (Val Loiselle) 
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